<u> 03-05-2004</u> _	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 071308.0507 (2001P11521WOUS)
) [86] [8] [8] [8] [8] [8] [8] [8] [8] [8] [8	ORM COVER SHEET IS ONLY
To the Honorable C 102685542 a	ttached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
•	U.S. PTO 35632
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	
<ol> <li>Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</li> <li>Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München Country: Germany</li> </ol>	25
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes X No
A. <u>Patent Application No(s).</u> :	on, the execution date of the new application is: February 24, 2004  B. Patent No(s).:
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?  4. Nature of Conveyance:	Yes X No
X Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agree Execution Date: 2/2/04  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Andreas Grubert  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  ONE SHELL PLAZA  910 LOUISIANA STREET  HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995  713.229.1964 (TELEPHONE)  713.229.7764 (FACSIMILE)	Application(s):
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Bruce W. Slayden, II Signature	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
/2004 DEMMANU1 00000023 10785632 :8021 40.00 DP	

HOU03:956775.1

PATENT PATENT EL. 045034 EDAME: 0034

REEL: 015024 FRAME: 0924

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Marc Hohmann

residing at:

residing at:

Gründleinstr. 8 97828 Marktheidenfeld GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

## (Title:) NON-RETURN VALVE FOR A PUMP

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2001P11521WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE02/03166

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 015024 FRAME: 0925 hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: \( \sqrt{2.2.04} \)

Witnesses: \( \lambda \)

(type name)

Witnesses: \( \lambda \)

Witnesses: \( \lambda \)

(type name)

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015024 FRAME: 0926